

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo no: 27.12.1020.186.405.01.19.1149

Date: 25.02.2019

saxons ense

e-Tender Notice

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Augmentation of Kazipur Unit-2, 33/11 KV Sub-Station from 10 MVA to 20 MVA under the geographical area of Sirajgonj PBS-2 through BREB Enlisted Pre-qualified Sub-station construction contractor. PSS Contractors have to be submitted contracted/under process of contract Sub-station numbers in their Letter head pad. Enlistment & Renewal documents are to be uploaded. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

SL. No.	Sub-Package No.	Description of Works	Tender ID No.	Closing Date	Closing Time	Name of Project
01	DNE W- SSA-02-04	Augmentation of Kazipur Unit-2, 33/11 KV Sub- Station from 10 MVA to 20 MVA under the geographical area of Sirajgonj PBS-2 by LTM.	289805	20.03.2019	10:00 AM	DNE(W),RRKB

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off line/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks' branches up to 19.03.2019 at 17.00 hours for Tender ID No. 289805.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk @eprocure.gov.bd).

econor of fepalar cer

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURALELECTRIFICATION BOARD.

ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & বাপবিবো/ জন (২৯০১ - ২৪১) ২০১৮-২০১৯

(Md. Mahbubul Hossain) Superintending Engineer

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

Bogra Zone, Kamrul Manson, Rahman Nagor, Bogra.

Telephone: +88051-71060

E-mail: sebograbreb@gmail.com

87:10"

) 25 02 2019 (বিশ্বজিৎ নায়) ভপ-পরিচালক (কারিগরী)

ভত্তাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় বঙ্ডা জোন, বাপবিবো, বঙ্ডা। মোঃ মাহবুরুল হোসেন)

তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী

বঙড়া জোন, বাপবিবো, বঙড়া।